

ITEM NO.1B
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No...../2007 Arising from Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).

5863/2006

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEHAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No...../2007 arising from SLP(C) NO. 3538 of 2006

C.A.No...../2007 arising from SLP(C) NO. 3540 of 2006

C.A.No...../2007 arising from SLP(C) NO. 3580 of 2006

C.A.No...../2007 arising from SLP(C) NO. 3647 of 2006

C.A.No...../2007 arising from SLP(C) NO. 3818 of 2006

C.A.No...../2007 arising from SLP(C) NO. 5766 of 2006

Date: 27/02/2007 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Leave granted.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the Judgment of
the Bench

comprising Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed without any order as to cost
s in terms of the

signed Judgment.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

2

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)